


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11624/2025

State Of Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

Prahlad

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC

For Respondent(s) : -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

03/11/2025

Two weeks' time is granted to remove the defect(s) pointed by the office, failing which this petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

Mohita /147