


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11624/2025

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prahlad

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Umesh Choudhary for
Mr. V.D. Ghatala
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Krishna Verma

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

24/03/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of writ petition to the learned counsel for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to complete his instructions.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

GARIMA /1