


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11624/2025

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Prahlad & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V.D. Gathala, AGC with
Ms. Praveshika Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G.S. Bapna, Sr. Advocate assisted
by Mr. Banwari Singh Meena
Mr. Krishna Verma
Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

01/04/2026

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. G.S. Bapna, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Banwari Singh Meena, Advocate, put in appearance on caveat on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Advocate, is directed to accept notice on behalf of respondent No.4 – Jaipur Development Authority.

Hence, service stands complete. Notice need not be filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the writ petition in the Office of Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Advocate.

List the matter on 15.04.2026 in the category 'For Fresh Admission' after showing the names of Mr. Banwari Singh Meena, Advocate, and Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Advocate, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J